

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

November 16, 2020

Shannon Reiff Maple View Assisted Living, Inc. 4396 S. Luce Road Ithaca. MI 48847

RE: License #: AM290361746

Maple View Assisted Living, Inc.

4396 S. Luce Road Ithaca, MI 48847

Dear Mr. Reiff:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 284-9730.

Sincerely,

Bridget Vermeesch, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

1919 Parkland Drive

Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858-8010

Bridget Vermeesch

(989) 948-0561

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AM290361746

Licensee Name: Maple View Assisted Living, Inc.

Licensee Address: 4396 S. Luce Road

Ithaca, MI 48847

Licensee Telephone #: (989) 875-3259

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Shannon Reiff, Designee

Name of Facility: Maple View Assisted Living, Inc.

Facility Address: 4396 S. Luce Road

Ithaca, MI 48847

Facility Telephone #: (989) 875-3259

Capacity: 12

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Request For Modification of the Terms of the Registration/License was received on September 15, 2020, requesting the facilities name to be changed to Maple View Retirement Community I. This request is only a change in the facility name, not a change in licensee.

III. Methodology

On September 15, 2020 I received the *Request for Modification of the Terms of the Registration/License* and a letter from the Maple View Assisted Living, Inc. Board of Directors requesting a name change. I spoke with Shane Reiff, Licensee Designee who reported the board would like the current license name to have a Roman Numeral I and the enrollment to have a Roman Numeral II after the name. Mr. Reiff will be completing a new application for the name change to be reflected on the enrollment.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The current name of the facility is Maple View Assisted Living and the current request is to change the name of the facility to Maple View Retirement Community I. The Board of Directors would like to request a name change to better reflect the services being provided in the future.

V. Recommendation

Pridant Vormoonh

I recommend approval of the name change to Maple View Retirement Community I.

Benger verness	09/22/2020	
Bridget Vermeesch Licensing Consultant	Date	
Approved:		
Dawn Jimm	11/16/2020	
Dawn Timm	Date	
Area Manager		